

## NOTICE OF AWARD

Mr. Jury F. Antonio
Authorized Representative
TABLAS COMMERCIAL TRDG & TRANSPORT SERVICES CORP
114 Gen. Luna St. Dapawan, Romblon

Dear Mr. Antonio:

Very truly yours,

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-04-0311 for the "VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of the DSWD Staff and SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and Validation in Romblon." is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Eighty Three Thousand</u> Three Hundred Pesos Only (Php83,300.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Regional Director
Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

TABLAS COMMERCIAL TRDG & TRANSPORT SERVICES CORP

Date: 5 /3/24

O AB





## **PURCHASE ORDER** DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

	Supplier TABLAS COMMERCIAL TROG & TRANSPORT SERVICES CORP			P.O. No.: 2024-04-0238		
Address 114 Gen. Luna St. Dapawan, Rombion			Date: APRIL 26, 2024			
TIN761-858-793-00001				Mode of Procurement NP-SVP		
Gentlemen Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein						
Place of Delivery 2nd Floor Servañez Building, General Luna Street, Brgy Liwayway, Odlongan, Rombion - Swad Office   D				Delivery Term : Full Term		
Date of De	elivery F	fiteen (15)Calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (P O)	Payment 1	Ferm: 15-30 da	ays upon final inspection	
Stock						
Property	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
No.						
		NAME OF THE OWNER OW				
,	UNIT	VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of the DSWD Staff and			******	
1	UNIT	SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and Validation in Rombion	1	5,950.00	83,300.00	
		Kombion				
		Venue : Within the Province of Rombion	1 1			
	1	Period : April - December 2024	1 1			
	1	Period : April - December 2024				
		Specification:				
	1	Vehicle type. HI-ACE Commuter Van		1		
		15 sealer with not less than 4 doors				
		No of days 14 days (on-call)		1 1		
		or days (or carry				
		Drop-off and Pick-up Point :				
		Place to be arranged within the Province of Rombion				
					2	
		Time of Drop-off and Pick-up between :		1		
		6:00 am - 8:00am and 5:00 pm				
		Inclusions :				
		1 driver per vehicle				
		can accommodate atleast 15-16 passengers				
		Gas oil and other repair maintenance of vehicle thoughout the				
		Load allowance for the drivers to contact the passengers.			"	
		Passenger's insurance against accidental including all expenses				
		Other requirements :				
		Licensed Driver				
		Oriver must be Covid-19 Negative and fully vacinated (Medical				
		certificate/Vaccine card as proof				
			1			
		""NOTHING FOLLOWS""				
			1 1			
- 1		Contact Person: Romeo F. Forlales III	1 1			
		Contact No.: 0994319637				
					1 2	
			1 1			
		PR No.: 2024-04-0311	1 1			
1		Purpose: Purchase of VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of	1 1			
		the DSWD Staff and SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and				
		Validation in Rombion				
		Prepared by: Bryan F. Curnigad				
(Total A		Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred Pesos Only	The second secon		******	
Wor	ds)	Lighty Thee Thousand Thee Handred Fesses City			83,300.00	
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of						
			t one-tenth	(1/10) of one p	percent for every day or	
delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s						
			Manufactura			
Conforme. Very truly yours						
Moda						
		Myetua to Equit	1 5	ONARDO C BI	EYNOSO, CESO III	
The state of the s						
		Signature over Printed Name of Supplier	S.A. sarria		Director	
1001				CXMINIS	LANGESTEE F	
		Date 5/3/24				
Eura Ct			ORSIBILE	S No 100-101	1101-2024-01-2327	
Fund Cluster: 101 Funds Available: 81, 100.00				ORS/BURS	MELL 50, 2024	
REYNOLD WILBERT L TONGDOV Amount : 973,900.00						
Signature over Printed Name of Accountant II - Head Accounting Section						
1	Signat	THE DARK LIMITED LATING OF LICENSHIPS IN LIFER SECTION OF CHOICE	1			